all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any statutory

modification(s) thereto from time to time or any re-enactment thereof for the time being in

force) (the "Act"), consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for

payment of revised remuneration from Rs. 24,00,000/— (Rupees Twenty four lakhs) per annum

to Rs. 60,00,000/— (Rupees Sixty lakhs) per annum including in the event of loss or inadequacy
of profits during his tenure to Mr. Dev Thakkar [DIN: 07698270], Managing Director, with the

liberty to the Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to as "the Board" which term shall be

[...]

Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and 
tax 

13,21,87,860 27,016 

Profit Before Tax 13,21,87,860 27,016 
Less: Tax Expenses 2,31,30,432 (9,779) 
Profit After Tax 10,90,57,428 36,795 

During the year, your Company has made profit Rs. 10,90,57,428/- (Rupees Ten crores ninety 
lakhs fifty seven thousand four hundred & twenty eight only), as compare to last year, due to 
accrual of income from Lease Rentals. 

Your Directors are expecting to achieve better performance and taking efforts to control the cost 
and optimize the results in the coming year.  

No material changes and commitments have occurred after the close of the financial year 2018-

[...]

thereon since the Company has not accepted any deposit covered under Chapter V of the 
Companies Act, 2013. 

Disclosure	under	Rule	2	(c)(viii)	of	the	Companies	(	Acceptance	of	Deposit)	Rules,	2014	:	

During the year, the Company has accepted Rs. 75,85,457/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs Eighty 
Five Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Seven) from Vijay Thakkar, Whole-Time Director who had 
furnished to the Company a declaration in writing to the effect that the amount is not being given 
out of funds acquired by him by borrowing or accepting loans or deposits from others: 

25.OTHER	DISCLOSURES